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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001 

Monday 

Friday 
Wednesday 

Thursday 

COTTON UNIVERSITY 
(Accredited with NAAC "A" grade) 

3r End Semester Examinations, 2025; for B.A./ B.Sc./ B.C.A. 
REGULAR (2024 Batch) 

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in 

examinations. 

ARREAR/REPEAT/BETTERMENT (2023 Batch) 

Date 

Dated-06-11-2025 

PROGRAMME 

25-11-2025 

27-11-2025 

01-12-2025 

03-12-2025 

05-12-2025 

11-12-2025 

Time 

1:00 pm-3:00/4:00 pm 

Major C301 

SEC 

Minor 

MDE 

AEC 

1. Practical/Dissertation examinations will be coordinated by the respective Heads of the 
Departments and should be completed by DECEMBER, 2025. 

Major C302 

2. The UG 3° end semester examinations will be held centrally in offline mode. 

3. In the interest of the students, Departments may however opt to conduct the UG 3rd 
Semester End Term examinations at their own premises, within the aforesaid period, 
with prior intimation to the Controller of Examinations. 

4. Only those Students having valid admit cards will be allowed to appear in the 

5. Separate examination rooms will be arranged for candidates who have been infected 
with infectious diseases. 

Controller ofExaminations 
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